Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David LHUILLERY	08/11/2008
Andrew CLIFT	08/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETIK MEDICAL DEVICES LTD		
Street Address:	13th Floor Railway Plaza		
Internal Address:	39 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui		
City:	Kowloon		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29319244
Application Number:	29319245
Application Number:	29319246
Application Number:	29319247
Application Number:	29319248
Application Number:	29319249
Application Number:	29319250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 863-9700

Email: ycarter@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0527

500620825

293/1924

UUSCO HU

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5904KMD1THRU7			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig W. Mueller			
Total Attachments: 2 source=EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Lhuillery of Ground Floor Flat, 7 Ranelagh Avenue, London SW13 0BA, United Kingdom and Andrew Clift of Flat 2, 12 Holmdene Avenue, London SE24 9LF, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful inventions and designs, all of which are subject of the applications listed herewith on Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Kinetik Medical Devices LTD, a company having a place of business at 13th Floor Railway Plaza, 39 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui - Kowloon, Hong Kong, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid applications and the inventions and designs described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the inventions and designs which have not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the inventions and designs, applications or patents therefor to a party other than Kinetik Medical Devices LTD and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the inventions and designs, applications, or patents therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the inventions and designs, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue such Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Kinetik Medical Devices LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

	ne part	ies hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date
indicated hereunder.		// M)
Date: 11-08-18	Ву: _	Mullip
ν		David Lhuillery
Date: 11-09-08	Ву: _	Andrew Clift

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0529

EXHIBITA

SR File#	TG Ref. #	Title of Application	Serial Number
5904KMD-1	D0309US-A/TGT	Pedometer	29/319,244
5904KMD-2	D0309US-B/TGT	Thermometer	29/319,245
5904KMD-3	D0309US-C/TGT	Blood Pressure Monitor	29/319,246
5904KMD-4	D0309US-D/TGT	Transcutaneous Electrical Neural Stimulation Device	29/319,247
5904KMD-5	D0309US-E/TGT	Blood Pressure Monitor	29/319,248
5904KMD-6	D0309US-F/TGT	Body Fat Mass Indicator	29/319,249
5904KMD-7	D0309US-G/TGT	Blood Pressure Device	29/319,250

PATENT REEL: 021388 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 08/14/2008